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Program  

Day  Time  Program  Place  

Thursday, 23 April  9.00  -  13.00  free practice  Alp Trida  

Friday, 24 April  10.00  -  13.00  
 

18.00  
 
 
 
 

official training (with music)  
 
Team dinner followed by team 
meeting  
– Information  
– Draw for starting numbers f or 

Saturday  
 

Alp Trida  
 
Panorama  
Restaurant Sattel,  
Alptrider Sattel  

Saturday, 25 April  from  8.00  
 

9.00  
 

9.45  
 
 

11.00 
 
 

12.00  
 
 

 
 
 

13.00  
 
 

then  

Mountain rides Double -decker 
railway  
Training according to the jury  
 
Qualifi c ation:  
Compulsory figure –  1st run 
 
Qualifi c ation: Freestyle figur e with  
techni cal  formation  element s 
 
Team -Meeting  
– Information  
– Draw for starting numbers f or 

Sunday  
– Gr oup photo  
 
Spring Snow Festival with   
Beatrice Egli  
 
free practice  
 

Talstation Ravaisch  
 
Alp Trida  
 
Alp Trida  
 
 
Alp Trida  
 
 
Zielraum, Alp Trida  
 
 
 
 
 
Alp Trida  
 
 
Alp Trida  

Sunday, 26 April  from  8.00  
 

9.00  
 

9.45  
 
 

11.00 
 
 

12.30 
 
 

13.00  
 

Mountain rides Double -decker 
railway  
Training according to the jury  
 
Qualifi c ation:  
Compulsory figure  –  2nd r un 
 
Final: Freestyle figure with show 
elements and show interludes  
 
Award ceremony on the concert 
stage  
 
DJ  
 

Talstation Ravaisch  
 
Alp Trida  
 
Alp Trida  
 
 
Alp Trida  
 
 
Alp Trida  
 
 
Alp Trida  

 


