

10th European Formation Championship 2026

24 to 26 April 2026



Program

Day	Time	Program	Place
Thursday, 23 April	9.00 - 13.00	free practice	Alp Trida
Friday, 24 April	10.00 - 13.00	official training (with music)	Alp Trida
	18.00	Team dinner followed by team meeting – Information – Draw for starting numbers for Saturday	Panorama Restaurant Sattel, Alptrider Sattel
Saturday, 25 April	from 8.00	Mountain rides Double-decker railway	Talstation Ravaisch
	9.00	Training according to the jury	Alp Trida
	9.45	Qualification: Compulsory figure – 1st run	Alp Trida
	11.00	Qualification: Freestyle figure with technical formation elements	Alp Trida
	12.00	Team-Meeting – Information – Draw for starting numbers for Sunday – Group photo	Zielraum, Alp Trida
	13.00	Spring Snow Festival with Beatrice Egli	Alp Trida
	then	free practice	Alp Trida
Sunday, 26 April	from 8.00	Mountain rides Double-decker railway	Talstation Ravaisch
	9.00	Training according to the jury	Alp Trida
	9.45	Qualification: Compulsory figure – 2nd run	Alp Trida
	11.00	Final: Freestyle figure with show elements and show interludes	Alp Trida
	12.30	Award ceremony on the concert stage	Alp Trida
	13.00	DJ	Alp Trida